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SEC : 2nd XI Championship (4 days) SET20 : 2nd XI Twenty20

SEF# : 2nd XI Friendly (# days) SEF## : 2nd XI Friendly (# overs)

14th February 2023

SOMERSET CCC 2nd XI 2023

Date Fixture Match Venue

Thu 6 Apr SEF2 Som v Corn TauVale

Mon 10 Apr SEC4 Som v Glo TauVale

Mon 17 Apr SEC4 War v Som Away

Sun 23 Apr SEF1 Som v ExeUNI TauVale

Mon 1 May SEC4 Nor v Som Away

Tue 9 May SEC4 Som v Gla TauVale

Fri 19 May SET20 Som v Glo TauVale

Mon 22 May SET20 Som v War TauVale

Wed 24 May SET20 Gla v Som Away

Thu 25 May SET20 Wor v Som Away

Mon 29 May SET20 Som v Wor TauVale

Tue 30 May SET20x2 Som v Nor TauVale

Thu 1 Jun SET20 Som v Gla TauVale

Tue 6 Jun SET20 Glo v Som Away

Thu 8 Jun SET20 War v Som Away

Mon 19 Jun SEC4 Mid v Som Away

Mon 3 Jul SEC4 Som v Sus TauVale

Wed 12 Jul SEF1 Sidmouth v Som Sidmouth CC

Tue 18 Jul SEC4 Ham v Som Away

Mon 4 Sep SEC4 Som v Sur TauVale

Mon 11 Sep SEC4 Som v Wor TauVale


